Amended Resolution approving 2024 Operating Budget.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it does hereby determine and adopt the following budgets, attached hereto, as the Budget of the City of La Crosse for the year 2024 to-wit:

City General Operating Budget
Parking Utility
Sanitary District No. 1
La Crosse Municipal Transit Special Revenue Fund
La Crosse Water Utility
Sanitary Sewer Utility
Airport Utility
Storm Water Utility

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it is hereby determined that the whole amount of tax to be levied by the City for general City purposes for the year 2024 is the sum of \$39,342,625.00-\$39,382,625.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance & Human Resources is authorized and directed to make any minor changes in the Budget or tax levy that might come through computation, including Tax Incremental Finance District allocation and computer tax exempt calculation.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, when the City Clerk receives state, county, school and vocational and technical district levies, and state aids, properly certified, the Clerk shall place such levies on the tax roll for collection pursuant to law, including Tax Incremental District allocations.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance & Human Resources is authorized to adjust the City levy to round out the total tax to the nearest 1/100th of a mill.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 13, 2023.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Jun M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin